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Fieldwork: 24th to 26th March 2020
All Gender Age Education Geograph Ethnicit
sample: 1,010 GB adults & graphy v
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Grad | N°" |London| RESEOF| Mid- | oy, | SCOt | e | N yhite | NO™
grad South | lands land Ireland white
Unweighted n 1,010 474 536 108 191 161 170 160 126 93 375 635 125 336 176 224 99 44 0 869 129
Weighted n 1,010 494 516 106 172 162 170 159 128 111 364 646 132 327 166 241 87 50 0 880 119
Q1 In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong
to leave the EU?
Right to leave 48 46 50 35 31 38 54 55 66 62 34 56 46 51 53 50 34 43 0 50 32
Wrong to leave 40 43 36 46 51 47 38 35 30 27 56 30 42 38 32 37 57 47 0 39 46
Don't know 12 11 13 18 18 15 8 10 5 11 10 13 12 11 15 13 9 10 0 11 22
Base: Eligible to vote. Weighting: Normal.
Right to leave 54 51 57 42 36 44 58 61 69 70 37 64 49 56 62 57 37 48 0 56 40
Wrong to leave 46 49 43 58 64 56 42 39 31 30 63 36 51 44 38 43 63 52 0 44 60
Base: Eligible to vote with don't knows removed.
Weighting: Normal.
All Westminster voting intention Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum Tenure Political attention
Al | con | taB | b | otH | P | con | taB | o | otH |P¥"|Remain| Leave |P14NOt| Own | Mort- | Private) Social | | g | High
know vote vote |outright| gage rent rent
Unweighted n 1,010 | 425 253 60 103 98 360 262 82 84 194 421 413 80 364 304 195 136 100 389 489
Weighted n 1,010 438 244 57 98 102 371 258 82 77 193 418 420 77 378 297 190 132 99 391 488
Q1 In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to leave the EU?
Right to leave 48 74 22 11 40 32 78 23 7 43 42 13 89 38 59 41 39 48 47 44 52
Wrong to leave 40 18 68 85 50 37 15 67 89 46 31 78 5 24 33 47 45 33 20 43 40
Don't know 12 8 10 5 10 30 7 10 4 12 28 10 6 38 8 12 16 19 32 13 8
Base: Eligible to vote. Weighting: Normal.
Right to leave 54 81 25 11 45 46 84 26 8 48 57 14 95 62 64 46 44 57 70 50 56
Wrong to leave 46 19 75 89 55 54 16 74 92 52 43 86 5 38 36 54 56 43 30 50 44

Base: Eligible to vote with don't knows removed.
Weighting: Normal.
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Q2 Should the UK join the EU, or not?

Should join the EU
Should not join the EU
Don't know

Base: Eligible to vote.
Weighting: Normal.
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All Gender Age Education Geography Ethnicity
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55.64 | 6574 | 75+ | Grad | N°" |London|REStOf| Mid- 1 norh | SO | wates | N | white | NO™
grad South | lands land Ireland white
1,010 474 536 108 191 161 170 160 126 93 375 635 125 336 176 224 99 44 0 869 129
1,010 494 516 106 172 162 170 159 128 111 364 646 132 327 166 241 87 50 0 880 119
38 40 37 55 52 48 37 31 23 22 54 30 48 34 30 40 51 39 0 36 52
47 47 47 27 29 38 53 55 67 62 34 54 38 51 54 47 37 42 0 49 34
14 12 16 18 19 13 10 14 10 15 12 15 14 15 16 13 12 19 0 15 14
All Westminster voting intention Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum Tenure Political attention
Al | con | ta | o | otH [P | con | taB | b | otH |P"°|Remain| Leave |DidNOt| Own | Mort- | Private| Social | |\ g | high
know vote vote |outright| gage rent rent
1,010 425 253 60 103 98 360 262 82 84 194 421 413 80 364 304 195 136 100 389 489
1,010 438 244 57 98 102 371 258 82 77 193 418 420 77 378 297 190 132 99 391 488
38 18 68 74 50 29 15 66 80 38 35 73 7 24 32 47 45 32 22 39 41
47 72 20 14 40 37 77 22 9 47 37 13 86 38 57 40 37 50 50 43 50
14 10 11 12 10 34 9 12 11 15 29 14 8 38 11 13 18 19 28 17 9




